DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 06/05/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CTATEMENT	TOF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	To the second se		CONSTRUCTION		PLETED
AND PLAN C	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A BUILDIN	NG_			2
	•2	495247	B. WING_			1	23/2018
	- TO STEEL OF CLIPPI IED	. 435241	1		EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			200	WEST CONSTANCE ROAD	99-7.	
CONCO	RDIA TRANSITIONAL	CARE REHAB-NANSEMOND PO	INTE	SU	FFOLK, VA 23434 .		
(X4) ID PREFIX	CACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT: OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
TAG	REGULATORI OR L	20 120111 1110 111 0111 111017			DEFICIENCY)		
F-000	INITIAL COMMEN	TS	F 00	00	This Plan of Correction is the center's credible allegation of compliance,	Ie .	
	1			1		٠.	
	standard survey was 5/23/18. One compliance with	Medicare/Medicald abbreviated as conducted 5/21/18 through plaint was investigated during cant corrections are required in the following 42 CFR Part Term Care requirements. The			Preparation and/or execution of this plan of a does not constitute admission or agreement by provider of the truth of the facts alleged or co set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The correction is prepared and/or executed solely it is required by the provisions of federal and	y the nclusions plan of because	06/29/2018
	life Safety Code s	urvey/report will follow.			F609		
	The census in this 142 at the time of the consisted of 2 residents	148 certified bed facility was the survey. The survey sample dents, 2 current Resident #1 through Resident #2) and 0			 Upon notification on 05/21/2 the state surveyor of resident spouse's allegation of abuse, Director of Nursing initiated submitted FRI to the appropriate 	#1 the and	
	closed record revie	ews.			state agencies.	late	
F 609	Reporting of Allege	ed Violations	F 6	09	state agencies.		
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.12(c)	(1)(4) onse to allegations of abuse,			All residents have the potent be affected by the sited defic		
	neglect, exploitation	on, or mistreatment, the facility			 Staff Development Coordina Director of Nursing complete service by 05/25/2018 for all 	ed in-	
	involving abuse, n	ure that all alleged violations eglect, exploitation or			on Abuse reporting. District Director of Operations in-ser		
	source and misap	uding injuries of unknown propriation of resident property, ediately, but not later than 2 egation is made, if the events			the Executive Director and D of Nursing on reporting all allegations of abuse to state a within required timeframe.		
	serious bodily inju	gation involve abuse or result in ry, or not later than 24 hours if use the allegation do not involve result in serious bodily injury, to	e.	-	Executive Director/Director Nursing will perform an audifacility reported incidents to	it on all	
	the administrator of officials (including	of the facility and to other to the State Survey Agency and ervices where state law provides	d		allegation of abuse are report the state agency within the re timeframe to maintain compl	ted to equired	
	for jurisdiction in la	ong-term care facilities) in state law through established			Staff Development Coordina educate all new employee du orientation on abuse/reportin	tor will	•
		$\langle \rangle$. "		maintain compliance.		(X6) DATE.

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Event ID: FCXR11

DEPARTMENT OF HEAL	THAND HUMAN SERVICES	•		· ON	FORM AB NO.	06/05/2018 APPROVED 0938-0391
CENTERS FOR MEDICA TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ND PLAN OF CORRECTION	RE & MEDICAÍD SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	: 495247	B. WING				23/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPL	N. P.		ST 20	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WEST CONSTANCE ROAD UFFOLK, VA 23434	. (75)	
(AT) ID	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	RF	COMPLETION DATE
investigations to designated replaceordance with Survey Agency, incident, and if appropriate conthis REQUIRE by: Based on a confector review, a document review an allegation of Agencies no lat was made for 1 sample, Resided The facility staff abuse to the appropriate to the Spouse on Marthan 2 hours affectly initially of 11/15/17 with the Canada and the Spouse on Marthan 2 hours affectly initially of 11/15/17 with the Canada and the Spouse on Marthan 2 hours affectly initially of 11/15/17 with the Canada and the Spouse on Marthan 2 hours affectly initially of 11/15/17 with the Canada and the Spouse on Marthan 2 hours affectly initially of 11/15/17 with the Canada and the Spouse on Marthan 2 hours affectly with a Canada and the Spouse of Marthan 2 hours affectly with a Canada and the Spouse of Marthan 2 hours affectly with a Canada and the Spouse of Marthan 2 hours affectly with a Canada and the Spouse of Marthan 2 hours affectly with a canada and t	deport the results of all of the administrator or his or her resentative and to other officials in a State law, including to the State within 5 working days of the within 5 working days of the the alleged violation is verified rective action must be taken. MENT is not met as evidenced implaint investigation, medical staff interviews, and facility with a facility staff failed to report abuse to the appropriate State for them 2 hours after an allegation of 2 residents in the survey ent #1. If failed to report an allegation of appropriate State Agencies no later facility staff by Resident #1's rech 26, 2018.		609	This Plan of Correction is the center's credible allegation of compliance. Preparation and/or execution of this plan of codoes not constitute admission or agreement by provider of the truth of the facts alleged or conset forth in the statement of deficiencies. The procedure of the provisions of deficiencies. The procedure of the provisions of federal and states is required by the provisions of federal and states in the provision of f	rrection the clusions blan of because tate law.	06/29/2018

making.

CENTERS FOR	MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES			(X3) DATE	SURVEY
STATEMENT OF DEFIC		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	COMF	PLETED
AND PLAN OF CORRECT	CTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	ING		
					1	1
	3)	495247	B. WING			23/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER	OR SUPPLIER	t		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI	-	
		The state and a st	NTE	200 WEST CONSTANCE ROAD		
CONCORDIA TRA		CARE REHAB-NANSEMOND POI	NIE	SUFFOLK, VA 23434 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE	CTION	(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX (EA TAG REG	CH DEELCIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	IX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH	OULD BE	COMPLETION
	ued From pa	,	F	609		
intervies spouse submit Certific his wiff convert very un you ab facility #1's so he obtained with the new convert convert convert with the new convert conver	ew was conditioned in her room tend to the Ocation about ite. After him resation about soout my wife of hasn't don pouse proceed the neurologient #1's spongiand I step when I got balext day (3/2) wed the vide Certified Nuife's room and I step with the neurologient #1's spongiand I step when I got balext day (3/2) wed the vide Certified Nuife's room and I step with her earlier midnight to the nursir ight with her earlier midnight with her earlier midnight to the nursir ight with her earlier abused and wed her the was gager RN (Reager RN #1) wed her the was not good".	roximately 4:10 P.M. an ducted with Resident #1's in regarding a complaint he had a medication unavailability for and I had completed our at his complaint he stated, "I'm comething else, I need to talk to being abused and they (the enything about it." Resident and to tell me about a video wife in the facility on 3/24/18 to gist at her next appointment. use stated. "I left the video oped out to get something to eat ck it was late and I went home. 5/18) late in the afternoon I oo. In the video I saw (Name) rsing Assistant) #1 come into and forcefully pushing her upper and neck from the left side of the hed. I was so angry it and I left home and came and home and stayed the rest of when the day shift nurses 18 I asked (Name) LPN and Nurse) #1 to come to my told her that I think my wife's I was scared for her safety and video. I also said this looks like ame) LPN #1 got emotional and oing to report it to the Unit egistered Nurse) #1. (Name) Unicame into my wife's room and I video and she stated "Ugh, yeah I said I think your CNA was fe. She said she was going to DON-Director of Nursing).	it it	This Plan of Correction is the center's allegation of compliance. Preparation and/or execution of this possess of constitute admission or agree provider of the truth of the facts allege set forth in the statement of deficiencie correction is prepared and/or executed it is required by the provisions of feder	lan of correction ment by the d or conclusions s. The plan of l solely because	

	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MU	LTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1				
		_ ,			05/2	3/2018
	. 495247	B. WING		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 05/2	3/2010
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIES	₹ .			00 WEST CONSTANCE ROAD		
CONCORDIA TRANSITIONA	L CARE REHAB-NANSEMOND PC	INTE	1	UFFOLK, VA 23434		
*		1		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI	ON	(X5)
(FACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAC	FIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	LD BE	COMPLÉTION DATE
		_		ř.		
F 609 Continued From p	page 3	F	609			••
(Name) DON nev	er called me. A few days past		'			
and on Thursday	that same week around 10 in					
the morning I got	a call at work from (Name) the was asking me about how my			*		
day was going an	d if I was ok. I asked him what					
was wrong with n	ny wife because we weren't			* ×		
friends like that for	or him to just be calling me and			This Plan of Correction is the center's crea	lible	
you usually don't	call me for no reason. I told nim	+		allegation of compliance.		
I would be out the	ere in a few minutes. When I go saw my wife was ok I went to			Preparation and/or execution of this plan of	of correction	
(Name) Administ	rator's office. I asked him "Do			does not constitute admission or agreemen provider of the truth of the facts alleged or	it by the	
you want to talk t	o me about your CNA abusing			set forth in the statement of deficiencies. I	The plan of	
my wife?" He sa	id (Name) DON told him she			correction is prepared and/or executed sol it is required by the provisions of federal a	lely because	
(CNA#1) gently	pushed her head to the side. I			it is required by the provisions of Jederal a	THE SIGHT TOWN.	
told him, no that	s not what happened and asked ted to the Unit Manager (RN #1).	-				
Then he asked to	see the video. The next day or					
3/30/18 I showed	him the video and he said.			ets.		
"Ugh, that's not o	good, that's not how we do things	5				
around here. I ha	ave to go investigate this and I					
will get back to y	ou." I went back the following			1		
week to see (Na	me) Administrator and told him I thing back from them. I told him	1,				
"I can't tell you w	hat to do I see your CNA is still			100		
here but has ius	tice been done." He said, "I don'	t				
see anything ma	licious it was unintentional." I				,	
said, "From my	point of view my wife was e) Administrator said, "I don't					
think it was inter	ntional I know Mrs. (Name)" CNA					
#1. I said, "It wa	as intentional to me she knew ho	w				
to do the right th	ing. She was trained on how to					
reposition reside	ent's right aren't" CNA's trained o	n				
how to repositio	n?" He said, "Yes they are, I use	u				
to be a CNA my	self." I went back again the and he (Administrator) told me,					
"I'm trying to figure	ure out what to do, I reprimanded	1				
her and if I catc	h her doing anything again in the					
next 90 days ac	tion will be taken." I said, "I					
disagree with vo	our action, abuse has already					

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	C. C	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COMP	PLETED	
AND PLAN O	F CORRECTION	DEITH IS NOT THE	A BUILDIN		C		
		495247	B. WING _		05/2	23/2018	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE REHAB-NANSEMOND PO	INTE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 WEST CONSTANCE ROAD SUFFOLK, VA 23434			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCE	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	On 5/21/18 at app Administrator and any Facility Reporthis year regarding the Administrator asked if there was regarding an investigated facility documents approximately 5:1 office door which case manager and Corporate Nurse the DON's desk of was standing behad she stated, "I noted the DON if she had she stated, "I noted the DON if paper and I asked with what she had write anything new to pick up 2 sheet statement that had and the other was DON had begun with words marked DON stated, "I'm it." I asked to see I could read it and by side each othe without any issue make you a copy across to the nurcopies.	roximately 4:45 P.M. the DON were asked if there were ted Incidents for Resident #1 g any allegation of abuse. Both and DON stated, "No." I then any facility documents stigation of an allegation of at #1. The DON replied she had tion and I asked to see the from the investigation. At 5 P.M. I knocked on the DON's was immediately opened by the d I entered the office. The Consultant was sitting behind in her cell phone and the DON ind the desk as well. I asked at her investigation documents "m working on them right now." To be writing on a white piece of the previously done and not to w today. The DON proceeded to of paper one was a written at piece of paper where the to re-write the CNA statement and scratched through. The just re-writing it so you can read the original statement to see if the DON and myself stood sider and I read the document set. The DON then said let me and her and I went straight see's station where she made the suments were reviewed and are	9	This Plan of Correction is the center's crallegation of compliance. Preparation and/or execution of this plandoes not constitute admission or agreem provider of the truth of the facts alleged set forth in the statement of deficiencies. correction is prepared and/or executed it is required by the provisions of federal	n of correction ent by the or conclusions The plan of tolely because		

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES	(Va) MIII	TIDI E	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			- CONOTINO DI CONO	COME	PLETED
AND PLAN O	FCORRECTION	DERTH TOTAL OF THE PARTY OF THE	A, DUILL			C ·	
		495247	B. WING			05/2	23/2018
		, 453241	•	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		200 WEST CONSTANCE ROAD				1
CONCOR	RDIA TRANSITIONAL	CARE REHAB-NANSEMOND PO	SUFFOLK, VA 23434		UFFOLK, VA 23434	N	(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	YEACH DEELCIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	COMPLETION DATE
F 609	Continued From particles of the continued of the particles of the continued of the continue	age 5 t, as follows: itten statement of CNA#1 DN dated 3/15/18; Name) CNA#1 reported she (Name) Resident #1's room to ame) CNA#1 also stated ssigned to her but she was ticed resident head wasn't She stated she proceeded to t and left the room. tendance Roster dated 3/15/18; rning and Repositioning r Name (Print): Staff ordinator's Name is typed in. lank. CNA#1's name is printed. CNA#1's name is printed. CNA#1's signature is present. complaints/Grievance Follow-up ame (Resident #1) Reporting: (Name) Resident's esident #1's spouse presented or video of caregiver wife, (Name) Resident #1. con taking the report:		609	This Plan of Correction is the center's credit allegation of compliance. Preparation and/or execution of this plan of does not constitute admission or agreement provider of the truth of the facts alleged or center of the statement of deficiencies. The correction is prepared and/or executed sole, it is required by the provisions of federal and the statement of	correction by the conclusions e plan of ly because	
25	was repositioning	Resident spouse said caregiver					

		& MEDICAID SERVICES	DIO MULTIPLE	CONCEDICTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED	
AND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	DENTI TO STORY TO SEE	A. BUILDING_			
		495247	B. WING	<u> </u>	05/2	23/2018
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	t	- 1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		*
		CARE REHAB-NANSEMOND PO	INTE 20	0 WEST CONSTANCE ROAD		
CONCO	RDIA TRANSITIONAL	CARE REHAB-MANGEMENT !	SI	UFFOLK, VA 23434		Volletina v
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPED DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609			F 609	1		
	the event: (Name) Summary of their i that she went into resident. (Name) (resident (Name) R that she was passi proper position.	nterview: On 5/13/18, stated resident room to reposition CNA #1 also stated that esident #1 was not her patient, ing by and noticed head not in rtment Head Signature:		This Plan of Correction is the center's creditable gation of compliance.		2
	For Completion by Director/Designee Is this an allegation resolution (Name) CNA#1 w technique to repos Director called res			Preparation and/or execution of this plan of does not constitute admission or agreement provider of the truth of the facts alleged or c set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The correction is prepared and/or executed sole it is required by the provisions of federal and or executed sole.	by the conclusions e plan of ly because	
	5/21/18 at approxity was conducted with the conduct	reviewing these documents on mately 5:30 P.M. an interview th CNA #1. CNA #1 was asked a statement and the Attendance /18. After CNA #1 reviewed the new as asked by the surveyor ked by the DON to give a ng Resident #1. CNA #1 stated, do me to do a statement today." The edit of the was asked to do a ne incident occurred. CNA #1 he said that I may need to do e." CNA #1 was also asked if the Attendance Roster was hers the did she sign it. CNA #1 my signature and you know I				

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
AND PLAN O	FCORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		Stenis Section		05/3	
	•	. 495247	B. WING		REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/2	23/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE REHAB-NANSEMOND PO	INTE	20	0 WEST CONSTANCE ROAD JFFOLK, VA 23434	8.€1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE	DBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	asked if the dates date of when the ir occurred. CNA#1 I) were trying to fig earlier and I think	age 7 today." The surveyor then of 3/15/18 were the correct ncident with Resident #1 stated, "No, we (the DON and jure out what date it happened it was the following week not	F	609		,	
	Administrator enter and an interview was allegation that he stated wer #1 and personally spouse. The Admirist made aware was told it was and that week I was sispouse and I told it but I knew it was Administrator their know (Name) CN here twice and shit had been any of say it was malicion CNA #1." The Admiristrator #1's spouse, he never talk asking if the state of the say it was malicion that work on 3/ spouse, he never talk asking if the say in the say it was malicion that work on 3/ spouse, he never talk asking if the say in the say it was malicion that work on 3/ spouse, he never talk asking if the say it was malicion that work on 3/ spouse, he never talk asking if the say it was malicion that work on 3/ spouse, he never talk asking if the say it was malicion to th				This Plan of Correction is the center's credicallegation of compliance. Preparation and/or execution of this plan of does not constitute admission or agreement provider of the truth of the facts alleged or set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The correction is prepared and/or executed sole it is required by the provisions of federal and the constitution of the facts and the provisions of federal and the constitution of the federal and the constitution of the federal and the constitution of the	f correction by the conclusions he plan of ty because	
	Corporate Nurse conference room some concerns v During the conve Consultant was n	proximately 6:20 P.M. the Consultant entered the and stated, "I hear there are with (Name) Resident #1." resation the Corporate Nurse nade aware of my interview with facility Attendance Roster dated				- 0	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIP	PLE CONSTRUCTION	COMP	LETED
AND PLAN O	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	3		
		495247	B. WING		05/2	3/2018
	SUMMARY STA	CARE REHAB-NANSEMOND PO		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 200 WEST CONSTANCE ROAD SUFFOLK, VA 23434 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	RRECTION N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	Continued From postal statement today after she was today after she was today after she was today after she was that CNA # statement today a of abuse reported 3/26/18. The Corporate was today after she was today after she was a stated I don't want to be would ask a staff would ensure the actual date on the if the training has day." On 5/21/18 at 6:5 DON entered the and the Corporate allegation of abus reviewed and the had been submitted the required time jumped up and so the allegation of a p.m. The survey or not to do but if me a copy of it in leaving now." On 5/22/18 at 10 conducted with L she was aware or regarding Reside was off March the 26th he (Resided that morning between the corporate and the corporate allegation of a p.m. The survey or not to do but if me a copy of it in leaving now."	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	F 60	DEFICIENCY	er's credible is plan of correction greement by the leged or conclusions noties. The plan of uted solely because	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUI	TIPLE	PLE CONSTRUCTION (2)		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN O	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	A BUILDING			20040	
		495247	B. WING		- TARRESO CITY STATE ZIP CODE	05/2	23/2018	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE REHAB-NANSEMOND PO	NTE	200	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC	-IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILDRE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	at the way she (Resaid he felt she way the video it hurt m immediately went and told her you n CNA #1 did to (Name) Resident she went to the rotell (Name) DON. and I told her how (Resident #1's sp. Manager RN #1) yes I did. I said did and she (Unit insane how could it don't make no stone of the consultant provided Reported Incident Roster which was part, as follows: FRI: Report date: 5/2 Incident date: 3/2 Resident involved Incident type: All Describe incident taken: On 3/15/18, resident head an repositioned. On 5/21/18, it was Director of Nursi	vas very serious and said look esident #1) was treated and as unsafe. I cried after I saw e to see that. I walked out and to (Name) Unit Manager RN #1 eed to go see what (Name) ame) Resident #1. I told her #1's spouse had a video and form. She said she was going to Later that day we were talking upset I was over the video he ouse) showed me and she (Unit said oh you saw the video, I said d you see what (Name) CNA #1 Manager RN #1) said this is she do that. I said I don't know, sense that could be my mom." 45 A.M. the Corporate Nurse led the surveyor with a Facility t and a revised Attendance is reviewed and documented in		609	This Plan of Correction is the center's creallegation of compliance. Preparation and/or execution of this plan does not constitute admission or agreeme provider of the truth of the facts alleged o set forth in the statement of deficiencies. correction is prepared and/or executed so it is required by the provisions of federal.	of correction ont by the or conclusions The plan of olely because		

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			05/5) 23/2018
•		495247	B. WING	OTALE ZIR CODE	1 05/2	23/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE REHAB-NANSEMOND PO	20	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 0 WEST CONSTANCE ROAD JFFOLK, VA 23434		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LDBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	Continued From pa	age 10 e(s) involved and their	F 609			
*	Name (CNA#1) Employee action in	nitiated or take: ead to toe assessment.				
	Training/Facilitato Development Coo Signature Line: S Signature. Employee Name: Signature Line: C The following note Attendance Roste On 3/15/18, CNA on proper turning If resident needs ensure staff perso occurred in the D was a one to one Signed by CNA # On 5/22/18 at 11: conducted with U Manager RN #1 any allegations o Manager RN #1 room around 1 o (Resident #1's sp I saw the video I surveyor asked i of abuse to her e	rning and Repositioning r Name (Print): Staff ordinator's Name printed. taff Development Coordinator's CNA #1's name is printed. CNA #1's signature is present. was attached to the er: (Name) CNA #1 was educated and repositioning of a resident. a draw sheet or assistance, on request. This education irector of Nursing Office. This education.	er e	This Plan of Correction is the center's cred allegation of compliance. Preparation and/or execution of this plan of does not constitute admission or agreement provider of the truth of the facts alleged or set forth in the statement of deficiencies. To correction is prepared and/or executed sole it is required by the provisions of federal and the statement of the facts are corrected as the provision of the provision of the facts are considered as the provision of the facts are considered as the provision of the facts are considered as the facts are conside	of correction t by the conclusions the plan of ely because	

PRINTED: 06/05/2018 FORM APPROVED DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA COMPLETED STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING AND PLAN OF CORRECTION C 05/23/2018 B. WING 495247 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 200 WEST CONSTANCE ROAD CONCORDIA TRANSITIONAL CARE REHAB-NANSEMOND POINTE SUFFOLK, VA 23434 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (X4) ID REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG PREFIX DEFICIENCY) TAG F.609 Continued From page 11 F 609 think so." On 5/22/18 at approximately 2:45 P.M. the Director of Nursing entered the conference room with the surveyor and stated, "This is bad isn't it. I know it's bad, is it harm?" The surveyor replied to the DON that the facility failed to report an allegation of abuse on 3/26/18 for Resident #1 to the State Agency within 2 hours as required. The facility policy titled "Detecting Abuse, Neglect, Misappropriation and Injuries of Unknown Origin" This Plan of Correction is the center's credible revised 11/28/17 was reviewed and is allegation of compliance. documented in part, as follows: Preparation and/or execution of this plan of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the provider of the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The plan of POLICY: Concordia Care facilities have processes in place correction is prepared and/or executed solely because to assist in prohibiting, preventing, detecting and it is required by the provisions of federal and state law. investigating allegations of abuse, neglect, exploitation, misappropriation and injuries of unknown origin. PROCEDURE: Review reports of grievances, complaints, and allegations of abuse, neglect, exploitation, injuries of unknown injury, and misappropriation for patterns or isolated incidents of unexplained functional regression, or other evidence of physical, verbal, sexual or psychological abuse or punishment posing a serious and immediate threat to individuals. 2. Immediately notify the Executive Director, Director of Nursing Services and Social Services.

Report/Response:

 The center staff reports any alleged violations involving mistreatment, neglect, abuse, including injuries of unknown source and misappropriation

DEPARTM	ENT OF HEALTH	AND HUMAN SERVICES			O!		0938-0391
CENTERS	FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES	0/0) 1/11/1	TIPLE	CONSTRUCTION .	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
STATEMENT O	F DEFICIENCIES	1/Y1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA				COMP	LETED
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	ING		C	:
			B. WING			05/2	3/2018
		. 495247	B. WING	CTD	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			200	WEST CONSTANCE ROAD		
		CARE BEHAR NANSEMOND POL	NTE		FFOLK, VA 23434	*	
CONCORD	IA TRANSITIONAL	CARE REHAB-NANSEMOND POL		50	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	N	(X5)
	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD) BE	COMPLETION DATE
(X4) ID PREFIX	THOU DEFICIENCY	V MILST RE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	RIATE	DAIL .
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			DEFICIENCY)		
			F	609	,		
F 609	Continued From pa	age 12		000	**		
	of resident propert	y, immediately to:					
	a. A senior clinicia	an, or operational leader at the		1			1
	facility, or			1			
	b. District Leaders	s, or					
	c. National leader	s at the Corporate level, and n accordance with State					
	d. Other officials i	gh established procedures					
	Unalleding to the S	state survey and cerunication					
	cancy Adult Pro	tective Services and local law					-
	anforcoment)						
1	a Within the des	ignated time frame by e-mail,					
1	for or tolonhone	report a suspicion of a crime to			This Plan of Correction is the center's credib	le	-
	the state survey a	gency and at least one local law			allegation of compliance.		
	enforcement entit	V.			Preparation and/or execution of this plan of	correction	
					Jose not constitute admission or agreement to	by the	
	On 5/23/18 at 11:	22 A.M. pre-exit de-briefing was			provider of the truth of the facts alleged or co set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The	onclusions e plan of	
	1-11 with the Adm	sinjetrator the DUN, life			are ation is prepared and/or executed solet	y because	
	Assistant Director	r of Nursing and the Corporate			it is required by the provisions of federal and	I state law.	
	Nurse Consultant	t were the above findings were					
	shared.						
		orther information was provided.					
	Prior to exit no fu	illiei illioithadon was provided.					
	(d) Enilonalis a d	group of neurologic disorders					
	characterized by	recurrent episodes of convulsive	9				
		v disturbances, aprilottual	1				1 .
	hehavior loss of	consciousness, of all of these.					
	(2.) Anoxic Brain	Damage: Brain tissue death			s		
	due to lack of ox	viden	.				
	(2) Aphacia: an	abnormal neurologic condition if	1				
	which language	function is disordered of absent					
	because of an in	jury to certain areas of the					
	cerebral cortex.					•	
		" and warm derived from Mechy	9				
	The above defin	itions were derived from Mosby					
	Dictionary of Me	edicine, Nursing, and Health					
34	Professions 8th	Edition.	de	F 755	5		
F 755	Pharmacy Srvcs	s/Procedures/Pharmacist/Record	13	. , 50			

PRINTED: 06/05/2018 FORM APPROVED

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			С	
	ם אוואוס			23/2018
	B. WING	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 001	LOILOTO
	20			
. CARE REHAB-NANSEMOND PO	INTE		The state of the state of	
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		
age 13 (b)(1)-(3) y Services provide routine and emergency cals to its residents, or obtain reement described in facility may permit unlicensed inister drugs if State law under the general supervision of dures. A facility must provide ervices (including procedures courate acquiring, receiving, administering of all drugs and eet the needs of each resident. The facility botain the services of a licensed ovides consultation on all ovision of pharmacy services in tablishes a system of records of position of all controlled drugs in the enable an accurate and etermines that drug records are an account of all controlled drugs determines that drug records are an account of all controlled drugs determines that drug records are an account of all controlled drugs determines that drug records are an account of all controlled drugs determines that drug records are an account of all controlled drugs determines that drug records are an account of all controlled drugs determines that drug records are an account of all controlled drugs determines that drug records are an account of all controlled drugs determines that drug records are an account of all controlled drugs determines that drug records are an account of all controlled drugs determines that drug records are an account of all controlled drugs determines that drug records are an account of all controlled drugs determines that drug records are an account of all controlled drugs determines that drug records are an account of all controlled drugs determines that drug records are an account of all controlled drugs determines that drug records are an account of all controlled drugs determines that drug records are an account of all controlled drugs determines that drug records are an account of all controlled drugs determines that drug records are an account of all controlled drugs	F 755	This Plan of Correction is the center's created allegation of compliance. Preparation and/or execution of this plan of does not constitute admission or agreement provider of the truth of the facts alleged or set forth in the statement of deficiencies. It correction is prepared and/or executed soit it is required by the provisions of federal and the statement of the facts alleged or set forth in the statement of deficiencies. It correction is prepared and/or executed soit it is required by the provisions of federal and the statement of the stat	of correction at by the conclusions. The plan of lely because and state law. were currances in the plan of lely because and state law. were currances in the plan of lent #1 ential to efficiency. Solity audit dents in the lent dent in the lent	
	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495247 CARE REHAB-NANSEMOND PO ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) age 13 (b)(1)-(3) y Services provide routine and emergency cals to its residents, or obtain reement described in facility may permit unlicensed inister drugs if State law under the general supervision of dures. A facility must provide ervices (including procedures courate acquiring, receiving, administering of all drugs and set the needs of each resident. The facility obtain the services of a licensed povides consultation. The facility obtain the services of a licensed povides consultation on all controlled drugs in the enable an accurate account of all controlled drugs in the enable an accurate account of all controlled drugs and the enable an accurate account of all controlled drugs and the enable an accurate account of all controlled drugs and the enable an accurate account of all controlled drugs and the enable and accurate account of all controlled drugs and periodically reconciled. MENT is not met as evidenced applicant investigation, medical traff interviews, and facility with the facility staff failed ensure	A BUILDING 495247 B. WING A STANDAM SEMOND POINTE A CARE REHAB-NANSEMOND POINTE ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) AGE TO STANDAM SEMOND POINTE ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) AGE TO STANDAM SEMOND POINTE ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) AGE TO STANDAM SEMOND POINTE A BUILDING B. WING PREFIX TAG F 755 F 755 TAG F 755 F 755 TAG F 755	A SUILDING	A STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

PRINTED: 06/05/2018 FORM APPROVED DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA COMPLETED STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING _ AND PLAN OF CORRECTION C 05/23/2018 B. WING . 495247 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 200 WEST CONSTANCE ROAD CONCORDIA TRANSITIONAL CARE REHAB-NANSEMOND POINTE SUFFOLK, VA 23434 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX DATE (X4) ID CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG PREFIX DEFICIENCY) TAG 06/29/2018 F 755 Continued From page 14 F 755 the survey sample, Resident #1. The facility staff failed to ensure that Resident This Plan of Correction is the center's credible #1's medication Hydralazine was available on allegation of compliance. 4/24/18 and Vimpat was available on 5/8/18 to be Preparation and/or execution of this plan of correction administered... does not constitute admission or agreement by the provider of the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions The findings included: set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or executed solely because it is required by the provisions of federal and state law. Resident #1 was a 52 year old admitted to the facility initially on 11/25/15 and re-admitted on 11/15/17 with diagnoses to include (1.) Epilepsy, (2.) Anoxic Brain Damage and (3.) Hypertension. The most recent Minimum Data Set (MDS) was a 5. Medication audits will be reviewed Quarterly with an Assessment Reference Date and discussed during the facility (ARD) of 4/26/18. The Brief Interview for Mental

5. Medication audits will be reviewed and discussed during the facility interdisciplinary team monthly Performance Improvement meeting which consist of the Executive Director, Medical Director, Director of Nursing, Staff Development, Social Services Director, Dietitian, Certified Nursing Assistant & Pharmacy to maintain compliance.

making.

Disorder

in part as follows:

Date Initiated: 11/17/17 Revision on: 11/17/17

Interventions/Tasks:

Date Initiated: 11/17/17

Status (BIMS) for Resident #1 was coded as a

zero indicating the resident is rarely/never

understood. Resident #1 was also coded as

having short and long term memory recall and

severely impaired cognition for daily decision

Resident #1's Comprehensive Care Plan last

Focus: Potential for injury related to Seizure

Give seizure medication as ordered by doctor. Monitor/document side effects and effectiveness.

Focus: Altered Cardiac Output related to history

revised 3/8/18 was reviewed and is documented

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		A, BUILD	ING_		C		
		495247	B. WING			05/2	23/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE REHAB-NANSEMOND PO	INTE	200	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WEST CONSTANCE ROAD JFFOLK, VA 23434		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	of Myocardial Infar Failure, Hypertens Date Initiated: 11/1 Revision on: 11/1 Interventions/Task Administer medical medication record side effects. Date Resident #1's May 5/3/18 were review part, as follows: Order Summary: Hydralazine HCL (milligrams) Give tube) every 8 hou Order Date: 11/1 Vimpat Solution 1 milliliter) Give 22 day related to AN Date: 12/16/17, Sesident #1's Proare documented Effective Date: 4 Type: eMAR (eleadministration reconted to the HydrAl AZINE HO	rction, Congestive Heart ion and anemia. 17/17 7/17 8: ations as ordered. See . Monitor effectiveness and for Initiated: 11/17/17 7/2018 Physician Orders signed wed and are documented in (Hydrochloride) Tablet 50 mg 1 tablet via PEG-Tube (feeding rs for HTN (Hypertension). 5/17, Start Date: 11/16/17. 0 mg/ml (milligrams per ml via PEG-Tube two times a OXIC BRAIN DAMAGE. Order Start Date: 12/16/17. orgress Notes were reviewed and in part, as follows: 1/23/2018 at 13:52 (1:52 P.M.) 1/25/2018 at 13:52 (1:52 P.M.) 1/26/2018 at 13:52 (1:52 P.M.) 1/26/2018 at 13:52 (1:52 P.M.)		755	This Plan of Correction is the center's credicallegation of compliance. Preparation and/or execution of this plan of does not constitute admission or agreement provider of the truth of the facts alleged or set forth in the statement of deficiencies. To correction is prepared and/or executed sole it is required by the provisions of federal and the statement of the statement of the facts alleged or set forth in the statement of the facts alleged or set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The statement of the facts alleged or set forth in the statement of the	f correction t by the conclusions he plan of ely because	

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION		PLETED
		. 495247	B. WING				23/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE REHAB-NANSEMOND PO		ST. 20	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D WEST CONSTANCE ROAD JFFOLK, VA 23434		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY ST.	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	3000000	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	DRF	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Type: eMAR (elect administration recondenders) Note HydrALAZINE HC Give 1 tablet via PHTN medication not on Author: Name (L Effective Date: 5/ Type: eMAR (elect administration recondenders) Type: eMAR (elect administration recondenders) Note Vimpat Solution 1 Give 22 ml via PE to ANOXIC BRAIL Medication not on Author: Name (L A facility Complait for Resident #1 win part, as follows) Date: 5/9/2018 Name of Person Issue: Name (Rohis wife's medicing Signature of Person (Administrator) Department Assi 1. What occurred resident medicat 2. When and who 5/8/18 it was repmissing medicat 3. List of person the event: Name	24/2018 at 22:43 (10:43 P.M.) stronic medication ord)-Medication Administration L Tablet 50 MG EG-Tube every 8 hours for hand per pharmacy PN #2) 8/2018 at 23:21 (11:21 P.M.) ctronic medication ord)-Medication Administration 0 MG/ML EG-Tube two times a day related N DAMAGE hand per pharmacy LPN #2) nts/Grievances Follow-up form was reviewed and is documented Edmedication not available. Son Taking the Report: Name Date: 5/9/2018 gned: Nursing dr Resident spouse stated ion not available. Here did the event occur? On orted resident (Resident #1) was	S of	755	This Plan of Correction is the center's credicallegation of compliance. Preparation and/or execution of this plan of does not constitute admission or agreement provider of the truth of the facts alleged or consection is prepared and/or executed sole, it is required by the provisions of federal and the second of the provisions of federal and the provisions o	correction by the conclusions e plan of ly because	

FORM APPROVED DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

MEDIOAT	OF A MEDICAID SEDVICES		Olliz IIII
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	С
	495247	B. WING	05/23/2018
The second secon	TD t	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF	CODE

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

200 WEST CONSTANCE ROAD

	DIA TRANSITIONAL CARE REHAB-NANSEMOND POI		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)
X4) ID REFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	COMPLETION
F 755	Continued From page 17 resident medication on 5/8/18 ran out. She also	F 755	ı	
	stated she called pharmacy for follow-up medication. Medication delivered 5/8/18 at 2:33 A.M. Pharmacy received hard script for	ŕ	*	
	medication 5/8/18 at 3:03 P.M. Resolution Date: 5/9 Resolution and/or additional corrective actions			
	taken: Executive director and Director of Nursing met with resident spouse regarding incident and was informed of pharmacy not delivering		***	
	medication on time. He was also informed medication arrived at facility at 2:33 A.M. Name (Resident #1's Spouse) was also informed that		This Plan of Correction is the center's credible allegation of compliance. Preparation and/or execution of this plan of correction	
	MD (Medical Doctor) was made aware and stated to monitor resident.		does not constitute admission or agreement by the provider of the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions	1
	On 5/21/18 at approximately 4:10 P.M. an interview was conducted with Resident #1's Spouse in her room regarding a complaint he had		correction is prepared and/or executed solely because it is required by the provisions of federal and state law.	
	submitted to the Office of Licensure and Certification about medication unavailability for his wife. Resident #1's Spouse stated, "She is missing medications all the time and they are not			
	telling me. I have went to Name and Name (Administrator and Director of Nursing) and they keep telling me it's the pharmacy's fault, that she			
	was discharged out of their system. I called the pharmacy and they said she is in the system and has never been discharged. I'm tired of hearing			
	it's the pharmacy's fault. They run out of her seizure medications and her blood pressure medicine all the time."			
¥	On 5/21/18 at approximately 4:35 P.M. an interview was conducted with LPN #2 regarding Resident #1's medication Vimpat. LPN #2 was			
	asked if she had ever ran out of Resident #1's Vimpat medication. LPN #2 stated, "Yes, on May 2nd I noticed it was getting low so I made a note			

PRINTED: 06/05/2018

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 200 WEST CONSTANCE SUFFOLK, VA 23434	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CONCORDIA TRANSITIONAL CARE REHAB-NANSEMOND POINTE B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 200 WEST CONSTANCE SUFFOLK, VA 23434	O5/23/2018 AN OF CORRECTION //E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE O5/23/2018 (X5) COMPLETION DATE
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CONCORDIA TRANSITIONAL CARE REHAB-NANSEMOND POINTE STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 200 WEST CONSTANCE SUFFOLK, VA 23434	ATE, ZIP CODE OAD AN OF CORRECTION (X5) (X5) (X5) (X5) (X5) (X5) (X5) (X5)
CONCORDIA TRANSITIONAL CARE REHAB-NANSEMOND POINTE 200 WEST CONSTANCE SUFFOLK, VA 23434	AN OF CORRECTION (X5) PE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION DATE
	/E ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION DATE
PROVIDER'S	/E ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION DATE
(X4) ID SUMMARY'S TATEMENT OF DETROITED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECT PREFIX PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCE PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCE PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCE PREFIX PROPERTY OF DETROITED BY FULL PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCE PROPERTY OF DETROITED BY FULL PREFIX PROPERTY OF DETROITED BY FULL PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCE PROPERTY OF DETROITED BY FULL PREFIX PROPERTY OF DETROITED BY FULL PREFIX PROPERTY OF DETROITED BY FULL PREFIX PROPERTY OF DETROITED BY FULL PROPERTY OF DETAILS OF DE	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF
to order it but I got busy that night and forgot to send it through. Then I noticed on the 4th (May 2018) what we had was getting low so I told the Unit Manager (RN #1) it was getting low. She called the pharmacy and made them aware. Her (Unit Manager RN #1) and I were off the weekend so I passed it on to the 11-7 nurse that there was enough in the bottle to get through the weekend. I came back on 5/7/18 and she only had enough for 3-11 to give one more dose, so I called the pharmacy and they said they needed a prescription and I told Name (Unit Manager RN #1), told Name (Director of Nursing) and asked 7-3 nurse about it who said she had been on the phone with the pharmacy. At 9:00 P.M. I called the pharmacy because it (the medications that night and they (the pharmacy) said they still had	

	OF DEFICIENCIES	E & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
AND PLAN O	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				05/2	3/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	495247 CARE REHAB-NANSEMOND PO	B. WING	20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 WEST CONSTANCE ROAD UFFOLK, VA 23434	05/2	3/2016
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	On 5/22/18 at app Director of Nursing that administered 4/23/18 on the 7-3 nurse's signature stated, "Name (Unurse that administer." The As Work 23, 2018 was revind Manager RN #1 victor day for Resident of The facility policy revised 11/28/17 documented in particular decomponents: 1. Concordia Cananage medication and administered Components: 2. Components: 2. Concordia Cananage medication and administered Components: 3. Components: 2. Concordia Cananage medication and administered Components: 3. Components: 3. Components: 4. Concordia Cananage medication and administered Components: 4. Concordia Cananage medication and administered Components: 5. Concordia Cananage medication and administered Components: 6. Concordia Cananage medication and administered Components:	proximately 2:15 P.M. the g was asked who was the nurse medications to Resident #1 on a shift based on the MAR initials. The Director of Nursing nit Manager RN #1) was the stered medications on April 23 ted Schedule for Monday April lewed and it was noted that Unit was the medication nurse that #1. titled "Medication Management" was reviewed and is art, as follows: a Care in collaboration with macy vendor develops policies, clinical practice guidelines to ions so they are safely provided		755	This Plan of Correction is the center's creallegation of compliance. Preparation and/or execution of this plan does not constitute admission or agreement provider of the truth of the facts alleged eset forth in the statement of deficiencies. correction is prepared and/or executed set it is required by the provisions of federal	n of correction ent by the or conclusions The plan of olely because	

PRINTED: 06/05/2018 FORM APPROVED DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA COMPLETED STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING AND PLAN OF CORRECTION 05/23/2018 B. WING 495247 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 200 WEST CONSTANCE ROAD CONCORDIA TRANSITIONAL CARE REHAB-NANSEMOND POINTE SUFFOLK, VA 23434 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID COMPLETION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG DEFICIENCY) TAG i F 755 F 755 | Continued From page 20 4/18/18 however on May 8th 2018 Resident #1 did not have her Vimpat medication for administration so the Action Plan failed to resolve the targeted facility issue of medication availability. Prior to exit no further information was provided. (1.) Epilepsy: a group of neurologic disorders characterized by recurrent episodes of convulsive seizures, sensory disturbances, abnormal This Plan of Correction is the center's credible behavior, loss of consciousness, or all of these. (2.) Anoxic Brain Damage: Brain tissue death allegation of compliance. Preparation and/or execution of this plan of correction due to lack of oxygen. does not constitute admission or agreement by the (3.) Hypertension: a common disorder that is a provider of the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions known cardiovascular disease risk factor, set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The plan of characterized by elevated blood pressure over correction is prepared and/or executed solely because normal values of 120/80 mm Hg (millimeter of it is required by the provisions of federal and state law. mercury) in an adult. The above definitions were derived from Mosby's Dictionary of Medicine, Nursing, and Health Professions 8th Edition. THIS IS A COMPLAINT DEFICIENCY